(2) the types of customer complaints; and (3) the means of resolving those complaints.  

See N.C.G.S. § 66-356(e).  Pursuant to this provision, the Attorney General’s Office makes the 

following report. 

For the time period of March 11, 2019 to March 10, 2020, the CPD received six hundred 

and thirty-one (631) written complaints against companies with a State-issued franchise.  

Out of those complaints: 

 One hundred and forty-three (143) involved allegations of unsatisfactory service; 

 Three hundred and ninety-eight (398) involved allegations of billing errors; 

 Thirty (30) involved pricing of goods and services; 

 Five (5) involved allegations related to failure to complete installations; 

 Eight (8) involved allegations of unsatisfactory sales and advertising practices;